Ph. 23236351, 23232701, 23237721 23234116, 23235733, 23232317 23236735, 23239437, 23239627

Extension No. 413 (CPP-I Colleges) UGC Website: <u>www.ugc.ac.in</u>



विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग बहादुरशाह जफर मार्ग नई दिल्ली-110 002 UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION BAHADURSHAH ZAFAR MARG NEW DELHI-110 002

SPEED POST

F. No. 8-96/2011 (CPP-I/C) April, 2013

30 APR 2013

The Registrar, University of Pune Pune – 411 007 Maharashtra

Sub: - Change in the name of College under Section 2 (f) and 12 (B) of the UGC Act, 1956.

Sir,

With reference to the letter no. 1591/2012-13 dated 19-12-2012 received from the Principal, Shri Anand College, Pathardi, Dist. Ahmednagar – 414 102, Maharashtra on the above subject, I am directed to say that the change in the name of college has been made in the list of colleges maintained under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 under the head 'Non-Government Colleges teaching upto Bachelor's Degree' as under: -

Name of College earlier included	Revised Name included in the list of	Year of
under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B)	Colleges under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B)	Establishment
	Shri Anand College, Pathardi, Dist. Ahmednagar – 414-102, Maharashtra.	1991

Yours faithfully,

(P.K. Sharma) Under Secretary

Copy to: -

1. The Principal, Shri Anand College, Pathardi, Dist. Ahmednagar - 414 102, Maharashtra.

- 2. The Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Higher Education, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi 110 001.
- 3. The Principal Secretary, Tech. & Higher Education Department, Government of Maharashtra, Mantralaya, Annexe Building, Mumbai – 400 032, (Maharashtra).
- The Deputy Secretary, UGC, Western Regional Office (WRO), Ganeshkhind, Poona 411 007, (Maharashtra).
- 5. Publication Officer (UGC-Website), New Delhi.
- Section Officer (FD-III Section), UGC, New Delhi
- 7. Guard file.

Inword No.3 Date 915120

-S-fuleti (Sunita Gulati) Section Officer

## UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG NEW DELHI-110 002.

F.8-4/99 (CPP-I)

The Registrar, University of Pune, <u>Pune-411 007.</u>

- 8 OCT 2003

September, 2003

Sub:- Declaring a College fit to receive assistance under Section 12-B of UGC Act, 1956.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your letter No. PU/Dev/615 dated 4-08-2003 on the above subject and to say that it has been noted that the Shri Anand College of Science, Pathardi has been granted permanent affiliation by the University of Pune. Accordingly, the Shri Anand College of Science, Pathardi which already stands included under Section 2 (f) of the UGC Act, 1956 is declared fit to receive assistance from the UGC, and other Central sources in terms of Rules framed under Section 12-(B) of the UGC Act, 1956.

Yours faithfully,

(Sharanjit Singh) Deputy Secretary

## Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Principal, Shri Anand College of Science, Pathardi -414 102, District Ahmednagar.
- 2. The Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Secondary and Higher Education, T-14 Section, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110 001.
- 3. Joint Secretary, UGC, Western Regional Office, Ganeshkhind, Poona University Campus, Pune (M.S).
- 4. All Sections, U.G.C.
- 5. Section Officer (F.D.-III Section) U.G.C., New Delhi.
- 6. Guard file.

(Prem Chand) Section Officer

17-10-03.



## UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG <u>NEW DELHI-110 002.</u>

F.8-4/99 (CPP-I)

September, 2002

1 A SEP LUX

The Registrar, University of Pune, Ganeshkhind, Pune-411 007 (M.S).

Sub:- List of Colleges prepared under Section 2 (f) of the UGC Act, 1956-Inclusion of New College.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your letter No. PU/DEV/C-16/7 dated 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2001, on a subject cited above and to say that the name of the following College has been included in the above list under Non-Government Colleges teaching up to Bachelor's Degree:

Name of the College	Year of Establishment	Remarks
Shri Anand College of Sceince, Pathardi-414 102, District- Ahmednagar (M.S),		The College is not eligible to receive Central assistance in terms of the Rules fremed under Section 12-B of the UAB.C Act. 1956.

The Indemnity Bond and other documents in respect of the above College have been accepted by the Commission.

Yours fashbully.

VASIGE (Dr. K. P. Singht) Deputy Secretary

Copy to:-

- The Principal, Shri Anand College of Sceince, Pathardi-414 102, District- Ahmednagar (M.S).
  The Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Secondary & Higher Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001.
- Joint Secretary, UGC, Western Regional Office, Ganeshkhind, Poons University Campus, Pune (M.S).
- 4. U.S. to Chairman, UGC, New Delhi.
- 5. P.S to Secretary, UGC, New Delhi.
- 6. Section Officer, FD-III Section, UGC, New Della.
- 7. All Sections of the Commission.
- 8. D.T. P. Cell, UGC, New Delhi.
- 9. Gnard file.

-Jane-GLS. Raust

